
 Master Bowlers' Association of Ontario 
 C4 Centre Seniors Tour Event #1 
 Pins Over Average Tournament Standings October 03, 2021 

 Ladies Pins Over Average 
 
 Game Game Game Game Game TOTAL 
 Bowlers Name Avg. 1 POA 2 POA 3 POA 4 POA 5 POA Score POA 
 

 
 
 Copyright05/10 - Dave Johnson, All Rights Reserve 

 
 
 1 Sue Rainville 127  158 31 217 90 158 31 161 34 156 29 850 215 
 2 Brenda Pankoff 178  225 47 228 50 185 7 260 82 195 17 1093 203 
 3 Anna Gasdia 213  335 122 223 10 243 30 205 -8 255 42 1261 196 
 4 Julia Luther 152  147 -5 214 62 120 -32 279 127 149 -3 909 149 
 5 Tracy Smith 225  208 -17 292 67 288 63 254 29 217 -8 1259 134 
 6 Tammy Cote 179  155 -24 136 -43 180 1 237 58 281 102 989 94 
 7 Elaine Freiday 186  169 -17 156 -30 241 55 237 51 211 25 1014 84 
 8 Catherine Sullivan 202  196 -6 249 47 220 18 241 39 174 -28 1080 70 
 9 Kelly Shelson 169  160 -9 138 -31 218 49 164 -5 225 56 905 60 
 10 Linda MacLean 233  265 32 230 -3 293 60 175 -58 255 22 1218 53 
 11 Cindy Toll 181  191 10 239 58 136 -45 229 48 150 -31 945 40 
 12 Nancy Fleming 192  177 -15 167 -25 239 47 187 -5 228 36 998 38 
 13 Margaret Andic 186  176 -10 192 6 164 -22 180 -6 215 29 927 -3 
 14 Carol Blachford 177  169 -8 175 -2 198 21 134 -43 190 13 866 -19 
 15 Sherry Lutes 178  187 9 193 15 158 -20 143 -35 180 2 861 -29 
 16 Loraine Fleming 152  131 -21 192 40 112 -40 141 -11 154 2 730 -30 
 17 Rasa Roberts 165  190 25 171 6 135 -30 150 -15 149 -16 795 -30 
 18 Nancy Dewitt 168  131 -37 146 -22 133 -35 203 35 194 26 807 -33 
 19 Barb Murrell 173  171 -2 168 -5 174 1 138 -35 170 -3 821 -44 
 20 Sheri Perkins 214  229 15 192 -22 202 -12 186 -28 214 0 1023 -47 
 21 Barb Chapman 193  202 9 157 -36 200 7 168 -25 178 -15 905 -60 
 22 Terri Lynn Senft 184  167 -17 180 -4 187 3 170 -14 149 -35 853 -67 
 23 Barbara Delaney 192  198 6 176 -16 200 8 146 -46 169 -23 889 -71 
 24 Joanna Norton 202  172 -30 184 -18 160 -42 202 0 210 8 928 -82 
 25 Joan Joudrey 156  122 -34 183 27 137 -19 86 -70 149 -7 677 -103 
 26 Kathleen Coombs-Rona 203  205 2 142 -61 199 -4 161 -42 205 2 912 -103 
 27 Leslie Speers 193  145 -48 224 31 148 -45 185 -8 160 -33 862 -103 
 28 Helene Croteau 193  182 -11 134 -59 165 -28 205 12 156 -37 842 -123 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Master Bowlers' Association of Ontario 
 C4 Centre Seniors Tour Event #1 
 Pins Over Average Tournament Standings October 03, 2021 

 Men’s Pins Over Average 
 
 Game Game Game Game Game TOTAL 
 Bowlers Name Avg. 1 POA 2 POA 3 POA 4 POA 5 POA Score POA 
 

 
 
 Copyright05/10 - Dave Johnson, All Rights Reserve 

 1 Bill Stockill 207  269 62 238 31 262 55 250 43 245 38 1264 229 
 2 Jim Head 253  238 -15 308 55 349 96 228 -25 335 82 1458 193 
 3 Ted Kormann 196  238 42 209 13 245 49 158 -38 263 67 1113 133 
 4 Brian Lawrence 194  295 101 224 30 175 -19 195 1 198 4 1087 117 
 5 Walter Heeney 182  240 58 177 -5 210 28 206 24 194 12 1027 117 
 6 Mike Kyte 144  156 12 206 62 145 1 141 -3 181 37 829 109 
 7 Tim Dixon 221  250 29 223 2 278 57 181 -40 265 44 1197 92 
 8 Tim O'Hara 206  205 -1 151 -55 238 32 298 92 222 16 1114 84 
 9 Glen McDonald 205  284 79 190 -15 226 21 245 40 155 -50 1100 75 
 10 Rick Francis 199  177 -22 174 -25 228 29 272 73 219 20 1070 75 
 11 Emil Boljkovac 235  264 29 232 -3 246 11 240 5 253 18 1235 60 
 12 Rich Vassos 209  163 -46 264 55 160 -49 271 62 238 29 1096 51 
 13 John Blatherwick 215  273 58 191 -24 246 31 178 -37 219 4 1107 32 
 14 Bruce Whidden 215  220 5 185 -30 178 -37 319 104 200 -15 1102 27 
 15 Neil Anderson 202  284 82 223 21 151 -51 201 -1 175 -27 1034 24 
 16 Kevin Clark 213  175 -38 173 -40 209 -4 318 105 206 -7 1081 16 
 17 Dan Balcom 199  219 20 179 -20 199 0 229 30 176 -23 1002 7 
 18 Dan Harris 199  224 25 194 -5 174 -25 195 -4 213 14 1000 5 
 19 George Tughan 233  245 12 248 15 198 -35 290 57 186 -47 1167 2 
 20 Ken Groombridge 185  185 0 210 25 184 -1 131 -54 197 12 907 -18 
 21 Jim McIntyre 199  216 17 180 -19 218 19 155 -44 207 8 976 -19 
 22 Jim Mystyk 230  236 6 205 -25 223 -7 211 -19 255 25 1130 -20 
 23 Geoff Stevens 247  288 41 220 -27 256 9 262 15 186 -61 1212 -23 
 24 Hank Boerman 164  177 13 146 -18 159 -5 199 35 113 -51 794 -26 
 25 Don Cunningham 214  319 105 168 -46 173 -41 196 -18 170 -44 1026 -44 
 26 Bob Walters 198  199 1 229 31 151 -47 169 -29 189 -9 937 -53 
 27 Jeff Hancock 209  178 -31 215 6 174 -35 213 4 207 -2 987 -58 
 28 John Conti 234  251 17 186 -48 217 -17 226 -8 226 -8 1106 -64 
 29 Ross McNicoll 212  187 -25 168 -44 166 -46 144 -68 330 118 995 -65 
 30 Iain MacLean 248  228 -20 224 -24 199 -49 294 46 223 -25 1168 -72 
 31 Terry Little 252  190 -62 265 13 231 -21 200 -52 296 44 1182 -78 
 32 Benoit Croteau 165  159 -6 121 -44 183 18 134 -31 147 -18 744 -81 
 33 Dave Johnson 212  224 12 213 1 160 -52 216 4 165 -47 978 -82 
 34 Dan Tardio 212  199 -13 196 -16 143 -69 184 -28 232 20 954 -106 
 35 Eric Hancock 180  154 -26 152 -28 214 34 139 -41 127 -53 786 -114 
 36 Bob Pellow 225  251 26 209 -16 195 -30 158 -67 183 -42 996 -129 
 37 David Biscardi 248  239 -9 229 -19 195 -53 191 -57 256 8 1110 -130 
 38 Eric MacLean 202  163 -39 199 -3 166 -36 180 -22 171 -31 879 -131 
 39 Steve Ward 193  142 -51 155 -38 142 -51 134 -59 199 6 772 -193 
 40 Dean Mohammed 199  147 -52 219 20 113 -86 146 -53 159 -40 784 -211 
 41 Kevin J Smith 210  133 -77 138 -72 153 -57 165 -45 131 -79 720 -330 



 Dexter Leader Board 
 Master Bowlers' Association of Ontario 
 C4 Centre Seniors Tour Event #1 October 03, 2021 
 

 Ladies Scratch 
 
 Bowlers Name Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Gm7 Gm8 Gm9 Gm10 Total 
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 1 Anna Gasdia 335 223 243 205 255 0 0 0 0 0 1,261 
 2 Tracy Smith 208 292 288 254 217 0 0 0 0 0 1,259 
 3 Linda MacLean 265 230 293 175 255 0 0 0 0 0 1,218 
 4 Catherine Sullivan 196 249 220 241 174 0 0 0 0 0 1,080 
 5 Sheri Perkins 229 192 202 186 214 0 0 0 0 0 1,023 
 6 Nancy Fleming 177 167 239 187 228 0 0 0 0 0 998 
 7 Tammy Cote 155 136 180 237 281 0 0 0 0 0 989 
 8 Cindy Toll 191 239 136 229 150 0 0 0 0 0 945 
 9 Joanna Norton 172 184 160 202 210 0 0 0 0 0 928 
 10 Margaret Andic 176 192 164 180 215 0 0 0 0 0 927 
 11 Kathleen Coombs-Ronal 205 142 199 161 205 0 0 0 0 0 912 
 12 Barb Chapman 202 157 200 168 178 0 0 0 0 0 905 181.0 

 13 Kelly Shelson 160 138 218 164 225 0 0 0 0 0 905 
 14 Carol Blachford 169 175 198 134 190 0 0 0 0 0 866 
 15 Leslie Speers 145 224 148 185 160 0 0 0 0 0 862 
 16 Helene Croteau 182 134 165 205 156 0 0 0 0 0 842 
 17 Rasa Roberts 190 171 135 150 149 0 0 0 0 0 795 
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 Men’s Scratch 
 
 Bowlers Name Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Gm7 Gm8 Gm9 Gm10 Total 
 

 
 
 Copyright05/10 - Dave Johnson, All Rights Reserved 

 1 Jim Head 238 308 349 228 335 0 0 0 0 0 1,458 
 2 Bill Stockill 269 238 262 250 245 0 0 0 0 0 1,264 
 3 Emil Boljkovac 264 232 246 240 253 0 0 0 0 0 1,235 
 4 Geoff Stevens 288 220 256 262 186 0 0 0 0 0 1,212 
 5 Tim Dixon 250 223 278 181 265 0 0 0 0 0 1,197 
 6 Terry Little 190 265 231 200 296 0 0 0 0 0 1,182 
 7 Iain MacLean 228 224 199 294 223 0 0 0 0 0 1,168 
 8 George Tughan 245 248 198 290 186 0 0 0 0 0 1,167 
 9 Jim Mystyk 236 205 223 211 255 0 0 0 0 0 1,130 
 10 David Biscardi 239 229 195 191 256 0 0 0 0 0 1,110 
 11 John Blatherwick 273 191 246 178 219 0 0 0 0 0 1,107 
 12 John Conti 251 186 217 226 226 0 0 0 0 0 1,106 
 13 Bruce Whidden 220 185 178 319 200 0 0 0 0 0 1,102 
 14 Glen McDonald 284 190 226 245 155 0 0 0 0 0 1,100 
 15 Rich Vassos 163 264 160 271 238 0 0 0 0 0 1,096 
 16 Kevin Clark 175 173 209 318 206 0 0 0 0 0 1,081 
 17 Rick Francis 177 174 228 272 219 0 0 0 0 0 1,070 
 18 Walter Heeney 240 177 210 206 194 0 0 0 0 0 1,027 
 19 Don Cunningham 319 168 173 196 170 0 0 0 0 0 1,026 
 20 Bob Pellow 251 209 195 158 183 0 0 0 0 0 996 
 21 Ross McNicoll 187 168 166 144 330 0 0 0 0 0 995 
 22 Jeff Hancock 178 215 174 213 207 0 0 0 0 0 987 
 23 Dan Tardio 199 196 143 184 232 0 0 0 0 0 954 
 24 Dean Mohammed 147 219 113 146 159 0 0 0 0 0 784  
 


